

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

AVI KOSCHITZKI, on Behalf of Himself and all Others Similarly Situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

Case No. 1:08-cv-04451-JBW-VVP

APPLE INC. and AT&T MOBILITY LLC,

Defendants.

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF MOTION OF AT&T
MOBILITY LLC TO COMPEL ARBITRATION AND DISMISS CLAIMS**

CROWELL & MORING LLP
153 East 53rd Street, 31st Floor
New York, NY 10022
(212) 895-4200
*Counsel for Defendant AT&T
Mobility LLC*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
BACKGROUND	1
A. Plaintiff Koschitzki Agrees To Arbitrate His Disputes With ATTM.....	1
B. The Consumer-Friendly Features Of ATTM’s Arbitration Provision.....	2
C. Dispute Resolution Under ATTM’s Arbitration Provision	3
D. Koschitzki Files Suit Against ATTM Notwithstanding His Agreement To Arbitrate	4
ARGUMENT	5
I. THE FEDERAL ARBITRATION ACT REQUIRES ENFORCEMENT OF KOSCHITZKI’S ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS	5
II. KOSCHITZSKI’S ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS ARE ENFORCEABLE UNDER NEW YORK LAW	6
III. THE FAA WOULD PREEMPT ANY STATE-LAW RULE THAT WOULD CONDEMN ATTM’S ARBITRATION PROVISION AS UNCONSCIONABLE	8
CONCLUSION.....	11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Bar-Ayal v. Time Warner Cable Inc.</i> , 2006 WL 2990032 (S.D.N.Y. Oct. 16, 2006).....	8
<i>Blitz v. AT&T Wireless Servs., Inc.</i> , 2005 WL 6177327 (Mo. Cir. Ct. Nov. 28, 2005)	10
<i>Bonito Boats, Inc. v. Thunder Craft Boats, Inc.</i> , 489 U.S. 141 (1989).....	10
<i>Brower v. Gateway 2000, Inc.</i> , 676 N.Y.S.2d 569 (App. Div. 1998).....	7, 8
<i>Choice Hotels Int’l, Inc. v. BSR Tropicana Resort, Inc.</i> , 252 F.3d 707 (4th Cir. 2001)	6
<i>Douglas v. U.S. Dist. Ct.</i> , 495 F.3d 1062 (9th Cir. 2007)	8
<i>EEOC v. Waffle House, Inc.</i> , 534 U.S. 279 (2002).....	5
<i>Fid. Union Trust Co. v. Field</i> , 311 U.S. 169 (1940).....	8
<i>Gay v. CreditInform</i> , 511 F.3d 369 (3d Cir. 2007).....	9, 10
<i>Gillman v. Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A.</i> , 534 N.E.2d 824 (N.Y. 1988).....	6
<i>Harris v. Shearson Hayden Stone, Inc.</i> , 435 N.E.2d 1097 (N.Y. 1982).....	7, 8
<i>Harris v. Shearson Hayden Stone, Inc.</i> , 441 N.Y.S.2d 70 (App. Div. 1981).....	7, 8
<i>Hayes v. County Bank</i> , 811 N.Y.S.2d 741 (App. Div.).....	7, 8
<i>Hollern v. Wachovia Sec., Inc.</i> , 458 F.3d 1169 (10th Cir. 2006)	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page
<i>Iberia Credit Bureau, Inc. v. Cingular Wireless LLC</i> , 379 F.3d 159 (5th Cir. 2004)	9
<i>In re Apple & AT&TM Antitrust Litig.</i> , 2008 WL 4810067 (N.D. Cal. Oct. 1, 2008).....	8
<i>La Salle Bank Nat’l Ass’n v. Kosarovich</i> , 820 N.Y.S.2d 144 (App. Div. 2006)	6, 9
<i>Lipuma v. Am. Express Co.</i> , 406 F. Supp. 2d 1298 (S.D. Fla. 2005)	8
<i>Mandel v. Liebman</i> , 100 N.E.2d 149 (N.Y. 1951).....	6
<i>Marchant v. Mead-Morrison Mfg. Co.</i> , 169 N.E. 386 (N.Y. 1929).....	8
<i>Mitsubishi Motors Corp. v. Soler Chrysler-Plymouth, Inc.</i> , 473 U.S. 614 (1985).....	10
<i>Moses H. Cone Mem’l Hosp. v. Mercury Constr. Corp.</i> , 460 U.S. 1 (1983).....	5
<i>Pahuta v. Massey-Ferguson, Inc.</i> , 170 F.3d 125 (2d Cir. 1999).....	8
<i>Perry v. Thomas</i> , 482 U.S. 483 (1987).....	9
<i>Preston v. Ferrer</i> , 128 S. Ct. 978 (2008).....	9, 10
<i>Pyburn v. Bill Heard Chevrolet</i> , 63 S.W.3d 351 (Tenn. Ct. App. 2001)	10
<i>Ragan v. AT&T Corp.</i> , 824 N.E.2d 1183 (Ill. App. Ct. 2005)	8
<i>Ranieri v. Bell Atl. Mobile</i> , 759 N.Y.S.2d 448 (App. Div.)	6, 7, 8
<i>Rubin v. Sona Int’l Corp.</i> , 457 F. Supp. 2d 191 (S.D.N.Y. 2006).....	6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

(continued)

	Page
<i>Schultz v. AT&T Wireless Servs., Inc.</i> , 376 F. Supp. 2d 685 (N.D. W. Va. 2005)	10
<i>Shroyer v. New Cingular Wireless Servs., Inc.</i> , 498 F.3d 976 (9th Cir. 2007)	10
<i>Tsadilas v. Providian Nat’l Bank</i> , 786 N.Y.S.2d 478 (App. Div. 2004)	6, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Giordano</i> , 442 F.3d 30 (2d Cir. 2006).....	5
Statutes and Rules	
9 U.S.C. §§ 1–16.....	1
9 U.S.C. § 2.....	5, 8, 9
9 U.S.C. § 4.....	6
N.Y. UNIFORM DIST. CT. ACT § 1801	3
N.Y. GEN. BUS. LAW § 349.....	4
Fed. R. Civ. P. 11(b)	2
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(b)(6).....	1
Fed. R. Civ. P. 12(f).....	1
